

"

SLP(C)No. 7204 OF 2005
ITEM No.25

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7204/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2004 in CCP 594/2003 in LPANo.81 of 1994 of The H
IGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. LAXMAYYA INDUSTRIES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA, COMMISSIONER L.D.D.D.A.&ANR
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.

Mr. Tarun Dua, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, aDv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo regarding the plot, which had been earlier reserved pending the Writ Petition, shall be maintained.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master