

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2571 OF 2006

M/S. LAXMAYYA INDUSTRIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA, COMMISSIONER L.D.D.D.A.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for
M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in default and for
non-prosecution.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2571 OF 2006

M/S. LAXMAYYA INDUSTRIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA, COMMISSIONER L.D.D.D.A.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Even on second call, no one appeared on behalf of the
appellant to press this Appeal.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, learned counsel, is present on
behalf of respondent No. 1.

No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent

No. 2 though served with notice.

The Appeal is dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 09, 2010.